

Easter Egg Chocolate Collection

Ingredients:

White Chocolate (Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Sugar, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Beans, Sunflower Lecithin, Vanilla), Sugar, Cream (**MILK**, Carrageenan), Cream Cheese (**MILK**, Salt, Locust Bean Gum, Citric Acid), Butter (**MILK**), **ALMOND**, **HAZELNUT**, **PISTACHIO**, Orange, Lemon, Blueberry, Rhubarb, Glucose, Honey, Invert Sugar, Raisins, Cocoa Butter, **WHEAT** Flour, Wholemeal **WHEAT** Flour, **OATS**, Dried **MILK**, Muscovado Sugar, Vanilla, Spices, Pectin, Citric Acid, **BARLEY** Malt, **WHEY** Powder, Ethanol, Vegetable Oils, **SOYA** Flour, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate), **SOYA** Lecithin, Sea Salt, Colours (E171, E172, E110*, E102*, E129*, E132, E133, E153)

Allergens highlighted in **BOLD**.

-

All of our products are produced in a kitchen which handles milk, nuts, gluten, soya, peanuts, sesame, egg, & lupin, and therefore cannot be guaranteed to be free of traces of these allergens.

*Food colours may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.